PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rehan Muzaffer	10/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerovironment, Inc.			
Street Address:	181 W. Huntington Drive, Suite 202			
City:	Monrovia			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91016			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12846787	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 435410-047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Khaled Shami

Total Attachments: 2

source=435410-047 assignment#page1.tif source=435410-047 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0756 CH \$40.00 12846

501317739

Auy, Docket No.: 435410-047 Serial No. 12/846,787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rehan Muzaffer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8649 Calle Canon Rd, Corona, CA 92883, have invented a "Remote Rechargeable Monitoring System And Method" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on July 29, 2010, Application No. 12/846,787; and

WHEREAS, AeroVironment, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 181 W. Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, CA 91016, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Rehau Muzaffer, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said (Assignee), its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said AeroVironment, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

12967900.1 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0757

Atty. Docket No.: 435410-047 Serial No. 12/846,787

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Remote Rechargeable Monitoring System And Method Inventor: Rehan Muzaffer

WITNESS MY HAND	at <u>M</u>	σηγονία,	Q A		, this
67	day of	(city <u>OCFOBE v</u> (month)	v, state)	, <u>2010</u>	<i>4</i>
(date) Rehan Muzailer		(month)		(year)	
State of California, County of	name(st is/at cuted the san () on the instr	t, was proved to the subscribed to ne in his/het/the tument the perso	the within in a authorized	oasis of satisfacts astrument and a d capacity(i)(s),	eknowledged to and that by
I certify under PENAL foregoing paragraph is			laws of the	State of Califon	nia that the
WITNESS my hand an	d official sea	1.			
NOTARY PUBLIC	Jul)		VIVIAN D Commission of Notary Public Los Angeles My Comm. Egyles	9 1767349 \$ - Colliomio ! : County !

12967900.1 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0758